Intro No. Date

Reviewed by Co. Attorney

Date

**BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK** 

Sponsored by: County Administration Committee

RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 2 OF 2025, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING ARTICLE I OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND ADMINISTRATIVE CODE "

RESOLVED, that Local Law Intro. No. 2 of 2025, entitled: "A Local Law Amending Article I of the Broome County Charter and Administrative Code" be and the same hereby is adopted and approved in accordance with the Broome County Charter and Administrative Code and all the applicable statutes and laws pertaining thereto.

## LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 2 OF 2025

## A LOCAL LAW AMENDING ARTICLE I OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

BE IT ENACTED, by the County Legislature of the County of Broome as follows:

Section 1 ARTICLE I of the Broome County Charter is amended to add a new Chapter as follows:

§ C105 The official physical address of Broome County Government shall be 60 Hawley Street, Binghamton, New York 13901.

Section 2 ARTICLE 1 of the Broome County Administrative Code is amended to add a new Chapter as follows:

§ A105 The official physical address of Broome County Government shall be 60 Hawley Street, Binghamton, New York 13901.

<u>Section 3</u> This Local Law shall take effect upon filing with the State.

**Bold underlined** added